RESOLUTION NUMBER 2832

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, ORDERING THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN TERRITORY TO LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO.1 AND MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 84-1

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Perris, California, has previously formed special maintenance districts pursuant to the terms of the "Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972", being Division 15, Part 2 of the Streets and Highways Code of the State of California, said special maintenance districts known and designated as LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NUMBER 1 and MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NUMBER 84-1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Maintenance Districts"); and,

WHEREAS, the provisions of Article 2 of Chapter 2 of the "Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972", authorize the annexation of additional territory to the Maintenance Districts; and,

WHEREAS, at this time the City Council is desirous to take proceedings to annex the property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference to the Maintenance Districts; and,

WHEREAS, all of the owners of property within the territory proposed to be annexed to the Maintenance Districts have filed with the City Clerk their written consent to the proposed annexation without notice and hearing or filing of an Engineer's "Report".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the above recitals are all true and correct.

SECTION 2. That this legislative body hereby orders the annexation to the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto to the Maintenance District.

SECTION 3.	That	all	future	proceedings	of	the	Maintena	ınce
Districts, including the lev	y of a	11 ass	sessmen	ts shall be ap	plica	ble to	the territ	tory
annexed hereunder.								

ADOPTED, SIGNED, and APPROVED this 27th day of March, 2001.

	MAYO	R OF THE CITY OF PERRIS
Attest:		
City Clerk		
STATE OF CALIFO COUNTY OF RIVE CITY OF PERRIS	,	
Resolution Number	City Clerk of the City of Perris do hereber 2832 was duly and regularly adopted Regular Meeting thereof held on the 27^{TE}	by the City Council of the
Ayes: Noes:	Yarbrough, Larios, Rogers	
Absent: Abstain:	Busch, Motte	
		City Clerk